Office of the Marshal Supreme Court of the United States Washington, D. C. 20543

March 20, 1987

Mr. George Sassower 51 Davis Avenue White Plains, NY 10605

Re: D-613

Dear Mr. Sassower:

Enclosed herewith is Order D-613 and Rule to Show Cause. In a previous communication, you indicated your acceptance by mail.

Please sign and date the attached Receipt of Service and return to me in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, no postage necessary.

Very truly yours,

IL

Alfred Wong / Marshal of the Court

Enclosures

REGISTERED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT

Supreme Court of the United States

No.

D-613

In the Matter of Disbarment of George Sassower

It is ordered that George Sassower, of White Plains, New York, be suspended from the practice of law in this Court and that a rule issue, returnable within forty days, requiring him to show cause why he should not be disbarred from the practice of law in this Court.

March 9, 1987

A true copy JOSEPH F. SPANIOL, JR. Testa Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States By <u>Cauch</u> <u>Chief Deputy</u>

Supreme Court of the United States

No.

D-613

In the Matter of Disbarment of George Sassower

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

To GEORGE SASSOWER, of White Plains, New York

It having been reported to the Court that George Sassower, of White Plains, New York, has been disbarred from the practice of the law by the Appellate Division, Supreme Court of New York, Second Judicial Department;

It is ordered by this Court that you, the said George Sassower, be, and you are hereby, directed to show cause, if any cause there be, within forty (40) days from March 9, 1987, why you should not be disbarred from the practice of law in this Court.

Witness the Honorable WILLIAM H. REHNQUIST, Chief Justice of the United States, the ninth day of March, A. D.

> JOSEPH F. SPANIOL, JR. Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States

> > Marient